
Application for Approval ofAnnual Peffbnrance Rcview fbr FY-23 and Apploval ofARR & ERC for Ii'Y'25 :rnrl

CHAPETR- 8

The clause existing as per Tariff order, regarding Incentive for Prompt Paymellt / Advance

Payment is as stated below:

An incentive at the rate of 0.250/o of such bill shall be given to the following Consuners by way

of adjustment in the subsequent month's bill:

i) In the case of monthly bills exceeding Rs.1,00,000 (Rs. one lakhs), if the payrlent is made

10 days in advance of the due date.

iiJ Advance payment exceeding Rs,1000 made by the consumers towards monthiy bills.

whereas, clause No. 4.20 of KERC (Electricity Supply code 2004 specifies that, if a consumef

wishes to make advance payments towards electricity charges, he shall be allowed to do so by

the Licensee and the amount so paid shall be adjusted accordingly against the bills Iaised

subsequently on the consumer. 'fhe Licensee may allow incentive if such advance payment is

made for 12 or more months.

Hence HESCOM requests the Hon'ble commission to amend the condition No" 18 of the

General Terms and Conditions of Tariff fApplicable to Both HT and LT) in accordance

with the Clause No. 4,20 of KERC (Electricity Supply code 2004'

2. Discounted Rate Energv Scheme:

Hon'ble commission in its Tariff order 2021,, dated 09.06,202L had introduced Discor.tnted

Energy rate scheme for HT consumers in an attempt to bring back the ErlT/HT consumers who

availing power through open access as the state has power surplus situation,'fhe Hon'ble

ion had extended the scheme for a further period ol 3 months vide letter dated

.07.2022. tn the TarifF order-2022, dated 04.04.2022, Comntission had continued the DIiRS

or the entire period during FY-23 in all the ESCOMS, as per the terms and conditions as in the

Tariff 0rder-2021. The Hon'ble KERC had extended the DERS fixing the discounted rate @

Rs.5.00 per unit until further orders in Tariff Order 20Z3dated L2.o5.2023.

At the end of october-z023, 119 numbers of HT/EHT Consumers have opted for the Scheme.

The statistics are as below:

Month
No, of

Consumers
Base consumption

in MU

Consumption
above the Base in

MU

Actual
Consumptiolr in

MU

Fv-23 63 81.5 5 7 2.51 140 62

FY.24

(As on Oct-202 3)
119 65 31 43.7 B 70.74
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Considering all the above facts, tlon'ble Commission is requested to continue the Discounted

Energy Rate Scheme for a further period of one year and following modifications may be

considered lor FY-2 5:

a) An increase in the discounted rate by 100 paisa i.e., discounted rate of Rs,6.00 per unit over

the base consumption.

b) As per 'l'ariff 0rder 2021, the rnonthly average base consumption, for the existing

consumers, as on 01,04.2021 shall be computed considering the energy supplicd by

HESCOM during the period from April 2019 to March 2021 (Dxcluding Pandemic COVID-19

period from April 2020 to 0ctober 2020), The Hon'ble Commission had extended the DERS

for FY-23 & FY-24 with the existing terms and conditions.

The Hon'ble Commission is requested to modify the computation of base

consumption as "Monthly average base consumption for the existing consumers shall

be computed considering the energy supplied during the period from April to March

of the immediate preceding year".

cJ The HT/EHT consumers availing power at voltage higher than 13,2 KV are entitled to a

rebatc for supply at high voltage as specified in the Condition No. 3 applicable to billing of

H'f installations of Tariff Order 2 023,

It is also specified that the high voltage rebate is applicable only on the normal energy

consumed by the consumer including the consumption under TOD Tariff and is not

applicable to energy drawal under special incentive scheme lf any. Hence, the Hon'ble

Commission is requested to modify this sentence as "Rebate for supply at high voltage

is not applicable to energy drawal under special incentive scherne and DERS if any.

3. Special Incentive Scheme:

Hon'ble Commission had introduced Special Incentive Scheme (SISI in Tariff Order 2018 and

extended thc Special Incentive Scheme in 'Iariff Order 2023 fot further period until further

orders as the consumers have pleadcd for continuation of the SIS since it is helpful to the

industries,

As per Tariff Order 2018, the incentive to be allowed for SIS opted consumers is as stated

below:

il Any energy consumed by the eligible consumers during non-peak period between 10:00

hrs and 1B:00 hrs, over and above the average base consumption as arrived at, shall be

allowed a discount of Rs. 1.00/- per unit in the bill, to the eligible consumers.
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fol FY'2 5.

ii) purtfiir ttre eligible consumers would be a]lowed a discount of Rs. 2.00 per unit in the bill

for the energy consumed during the period between 22.00 Hrs and 6.00 Hrs as against

the normal ToD rebate of Rs. 1.00 per unit.

In the said incentive scheme, if the SIS consumer's consumption during 10:00 hrs to 1il:00 hIS

does not exceed the base consumption, still rebate of Rs.2/unit is extended during 22:00 hrs to

06:00 hrs.

At the end of october-2023, 43 HT Consumers have opted for Special Incentive schenle.

Consumption above the Base units between 10,00 to 18.00 hrs is 1.10 MU for FY-24[As on Oct-

20231. Consumption during 22:00 hrs to 06:00 hrs is 6.39 MU which is 29 %0 ol rotal

consumption of zz.zo MU, which reveals that sales during 22:00 Iirs to 06:00 hrs has beell

increased due to S IS.

Considering all the above facts, Hon'ble Commission is requested to continue the Specia]

Incentive Scheme for FY-25 and following modifications may be considered lor FY-25:

a) Whenever the consumer gets their contract demand reduced, there shall not be any

reduction in base consumption (As ordered by the Hon'ble commissioll for DERS in

Tariff Order 2023J.

b) As per Tariff order 2018, the base consumption of consumers existing as on 01.04.2017

shall be determined basecl on their consumption between 10.00 Hours and 18.00 Ilours,

during the period from 01.04.2017 to 31.03,2018. The IIon',ble Commission had extcnded

the SIS for FY-20 to FY-24 with the existing terms and conditions

The Hon'ble Commission is requested to modify the computation of base

consumption as "Monthly average base consumption for the existing consumers

shall be computed considering the consumption between 10.00 Hours and 18 00

Hours during the immediate preceding year".

c) As per conditions specified for SIS in Tariff Order 2018, discount of Rs. 2.00 per unit to be

allowed in the bill for the energy consumed during the period between 22.00 Hrs and 6.00

Hrs as against the normal ToD rebate of Rs. 1.00 per unit. As per existing Tariff order, ToD

Tariff is '0(zero) during 22:00 hrs to 06:00 hrs, during monsoon period (From July to

Novemberl. Hence, as the discount of Rs. 2.00 per unit in the bill for the energy consumed

during the period between 22.00 Hrs and 6.00 Hrs is to be allowed as against the normal

ToD rebate of Rs. 1.00 per unit, when the, ToD Tariff is 'O(zero) during 22:00 hrs to 06:00

hrs, during monsoon period, whether the SIS incentive of 2.00 Rs/unit or 1.00 Rs/unit is to

be allowed is not clear in the order.

Hence HESCOM requests the Hon'ble Commission to specifically mention the rebate to be

allowed during the period between 22.00 Hrs and 6,00 Hrs for sls consumers in the Tariff

Order 2024. ArrEsTw
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Application for Approval ofAnnual Performance Review for FY-23 and Approval ofARR & ERC for FY-25 and
Tariff Filins for FY-25.

CHAPETR- 9

HESCOM has arrived at the revised Net Annual Revenue Requirement of Rs. 12,244.20 Crs for

FY-Z5 as explained in previous paras. For the purpose of arriving at the revenue deficit for FY-25,

HESCOM has considered the revenue at the tariff rates approved in Tariff 0rder-2023 The

calculations of revenue projection for FY-25 with existing tariff and proposed tariff are shown in

Format-D21.

Revenue Gap for FY-25:

Rs, in Crs.

Sl No Particulars Amount

1 ARR for FY-25 11.77 6.L5

2 Add deficit for FY-23 468.05

3 Net ARR for FY-25 1.2244..20

4 ERC for FY-25 @ Current Tariff 1L502.4.5

5 Gap for FY-25 (3-4) 741.75

BRIDGING THE REVENUE GAP:

HESCOM proposes to bridge the Gap by Tariff revision for FY-25 as noted below and

requests the Hon'ble Commission to consider the same.

Hike requirement for all categories:

Rs. 741,75 Crs.a. Total Gap

b, Sales - Total sales of13,094.12 (MU)

c. Hike required [a/b]- Average increase ofRs 0.57/unit on total salcs of 13,094,12 MU.

HESCOM is proposing rccovery ofadditional revenue:

A. Partly by uniform increase in fixed charges of Rs 35.00 per KW/HP/KVA per month for

all categories, amounting to Rs, 398.11 Crs,

B. Partly by uniform increase in Energy Charges of Rs O.26/lunil on total sales of L3,094.L2

to Rs. 343.64 Crs.

tA !\!__
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0n the basis ofthe above analogy, HESC0M has outlined the existing and proposed FC and per unit

charges across all categories.

K,
's/,

ru

Tariff Category
Type ofinstallation Existing as per

TariffOrder 2023 Proposed by HESCOM

Energy Charges & slabs
FC

in Rs
EC

in Rs
FC in Rs EC in Rs

LT-1 : Applicable to
installations

serviced under
BJlKJ schemes

LT-1 Installations Serviced under BJ/KJ Scheme.
The energy charges in respect ofthe BJ/KJ
cd'egory. is subsi,lized by lhe G0l( lo-
maximurr consumption ol40 units per month

10 0,0 0 8.69 13 5.0 0 8.95

L1:2 [a) Applicable
lo Domestic lighting
/ Combined lighting,

Heating & Motive
power

LT-2 (a) Applicable to all areas ofHESCOM
Fixed Charges /month
Pcr I(W uD to 50 I(W 1 10,0 0 145.0 0
For every additional KW above 50 KW 210.00 2 45.00

Energy Charges (Rs./Unit)
0 to 100 units 4.7 5 5.01
0lo All units
( Ifthe total consumption exceeds 100

units )

7 .00 7.26

REBATE for consumers of Village Panchayat areas @ 0.30
Rs/unit

LT-2 b rApplicable
to Pvt, Professional

& other Pvt.
Educational
Institutions

LT-2 (b) Applicable to all areas ofHESCOM

Fixed Charses /month
Per I(W upto 50 KW 180.00 215,00
For every additional KW above 50 KW 2 5 0.00 2 B5.00
Energy Charges [Rs./Unitl
Iror entire consurTlDtion 7.7 5 11.01

RnBATE for consumers ofVillage Panchayatareas @ 0.30 Rs/unit

LT-3.Applicable to
Commercial Iighting
/ Combined lighting,

Heating & Motive
power

LT-3 (al Applicable to all areas oftlESCOM

Fixed Charses /moDth
Per KW upto 50 KW 2 0 0.00 2 3 5.00
For cvcrv adJilional I(W above 50 l(W 3 0 0.00 3 3 5,00

Incrgy Charges (Rs./Unit)

For entire consumption 8.5 0 8.76

REBATE for consumers ofVillage Panchayatareas @ 0.30
Rs/unit

LT-3 [b) ADDlicable to all areas ofHESCOM
Power supply on permanent connection basis

fless than 67 HPI
Fixed Charses/Kw/month
Per I(W Der nlonth 200.00 2 3 5.00
Energy Charges (Rs./Unit)
For entire consumDtion 10.5 0 70.7 6w

Ll 4 ll' Sets

LT-4 [a] r ADD|icable to IP sets uD to and inclusive of 10HP
Fixed Charses / H P /mo nth 0.00
Fre{] power supply, Subsidized by GOK,
Comrnission Deterrnined Tariff 7,34 7 .60

LT-4 (b) : ADDlicable to IP sets above 10HP
Fixed Charses/HP/montlr 13 5,00
Enersy Cliarqes f Rs./unitl 4.10 170.00 4.36.

LT-4 (c) : Pvt. Horti. Nurseries, Coffee & Tea plantations
Fixed Charses/HP/month 13 5.00 170.0 0

Enersv Charses (Rs./unitl 4.25 4 51

LT-s I Hezitihil &r
Motive pd:rrsi;1,

f includins

LT-5 : Heating & Motive power ( including lighting)-lndustries.
All a.eas of HESCOM

Fixed Charses/HP/month

U'
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Tariff liline for FY'2 5,

?

lighting)-lnclustries,

H'I-3 : Litt lrrigation
Schemes/Lift

lrrigation Societies

r-

REBATE for consumers ofVillage Panchayatand Town

LT-6 (a): Water

LT-6 | Watcr Supply
& slreet lights

to and inclusive of 50
For every additional KW

Energy CharScs per KWH for
both 1,1 & Hl'

LT-7. TemDorary supply (Less than 67

Ll-T.Temporary
Energy Charges {Rs./unitl For entire

Energy Charges IRs./Lrnit) For entire

HT-2 (a)r HT-lndustries.

HT-2 [a): ll1'"
IndLrstries.

Energy Charges (Rs./unit) For cntire

Railway Traction and Effluent Treatment Plants

Ener8y Charges (Rs,/unit) For entire

Energy Charges (Rs,/unit) For entire

IIT-2 O Hospitals,
Ed inst -Govt

Iincrgy Clrarges 0ls./uuit) |or cntire

Energy Charges IRs./unit) For
consumption

Fixcd Charges/HP/month

Energy Charges (Rs /unit) Iror entire
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Tariff Filing for FY-2 5,

Other tariff related issues:

1) Proposal for Wheeling charges within HESCOM area:

The allocation of the distribution network costs to HT and LT networks for determining

wheeling charges is done in the ratio of 30:70, as was being done earlier. Based on the

approved ARR for distribution business, the wheeling charges to each voltage Ievel is worked

out as under:

Wheeling Chargesr

Wheeling charges- paise /unit

Particulars FY-2 5

Distribution ARR Rs Crs 1993.5I

Sales - Mu 13094.12

Wheeling charges- paise /unit 752.26

Paise /unit
LIT-net work. 30%o 45.68

LT- net work. 70% 10 6.5 8

In addition to the above, the following technical losses are applicable to all open

access/wheeling transactions:

Loss allocation 7o loss
HT 4.51

LT 7.7 4

The actual wheeling charges payable (after rounding ofo will depend upon the point of

injection & point of drawal as under:

HT-6r Irrigation & Agricultural Farms, Nurseries & Plantations.

Fixed Charges/HP/month 15 0.0 0 185 00

Energy Charges (Rs,/unit) For entire
consumption

5,5 0 5.76

HT-4: Residential
Apartments &

Colonies

HT"4: Applicable to all areas

Fixed Charges/KVA/month 300.00 335.00

Energy Charges (Rs./unit) For entire
consumption

7.25 7.5\

HT-5r Temporary
supply applicable to

57 HP & above

HT'5: Temporary supply applicable to 67 HP & above

Fixed Charges/HP/month 40 0.00 4 3 5.00

Energy Charges (Rs./unit) For entire
consumption

11.50 11..7 6

CI IAPTER.9 TARII'f IIEVISION PROPOSAI,
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Tariff Filins for FY-2 5.

Pa is e/u n it

Injection point --->
HT t,T

Drawal Point I
HT 45.68 (4.570/o) 152 .26(12 .25a/a)

LT 152.26 (1-2.254/o) 106.58 (7 .7 4Vo)

The Wheeling charges as determined above are applicable to all the open access/ wheeling

transactions for using the HESCOM network, except for energy wheeled from renewable

sources to the consumers in the state.

The Wheeling charges as determined above are also applicable for the renewal energy wheeled

from the State to a consumer or others outside the State,

Wheeling charges for wheeling of energy by RE sources (Non-REC & REC route) to consumers

in the State shall be as specified under GEOA Regulations for proiects coming under the

purview of GEOA Regulations. For other projects the wheeling charges as specified in the

Orders issued by the Commission from time to time shall be applicable.

Banking Charges for RE sources:

The Banking Charges shall be as specified under GEOA Regulations for projects coming under

the purview of GEOA Regulations. For other projects the Banking Charges as specified in the

Orders issued by the Commission from time to time shall be applicable.

Fuel and Power Purchase Cost Adiustment (FPPCA);

The Hon'ble KERC has notified the KERC (Fuel and Power Purchase Cost Adiustment)

Regulations 2022 on 21.70.2022 and published in the Karnataka Gazette on 05 17.2022.'l'htt

Hon'ble KERC has issued the order d1d.22,12.2022, in the matter of removal of addirrg

culties in implementing the provisions of KERC (Fuel and Power Purchase Cost

ent) Regulations 2022. The Hon'ble KERC has notified the KERC [Fuel and Power

(lost Adjustment) flrilst Anrondment) Rcgulatiotts '20'23 on23.02.2023 and published

in the Karnataka Gazette on 24.02.2023.

HESCOM is computing and collecting/refunding FPPCA (Fuel and Power Purchase Cost

Adjustment) Charges from/to its consumers w.e.f. billing month April-2023, in accordance

with the provisions in these Regulations, on the basis of the net change in the cost of fuel and

power purchase incurred as part of tariff payable by the consumers. The variation in l'uel and

Power Purchase Cost has been arrived with Fuel and Power Purchase Cost (both fixed and

variable cost) approved in HESCOM Tariff Order and applying the formula as notified in KERC

(Fuel and Power Purchase Cost Adjustment Regulations 2022.

CHAP'IER.9 TARIFF REVISION PROPOSAL
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Taliff for FY-2 5.

2) Cross subsidy Charges:

HESCOM proposes the cross subsidy charges for FY-25 calculated as per MYT Regulations

adopting the methodology specified in the Tariff Policy -2016 as noted below.

Note: CSS is determined limiting to 20o/o of the the tariff applicable to relevant category as per

Tariff Policy 2016 (after rounding offto nearest paiseJ. Wherever CSS is one paise or less, it is made

zero,

L'I Categories : Pais e,/unit

CHAPl'ER-9 TARlI'f REVISION PRO 6

!

,i 11 s A) I'1.?.,l JoqTl,ro:-l
. itln,r.ldrr14 ,i,{aiil':. iit't

,f*P,$#
l/ I*,;-

HT & EHT

sl
N

o
Tariff

Average
tariff
rate

Cost of
supply
@66kv

and
above
level

Cross
subsicly
sur-char
ge@66

l<v &
abovc
level

Cost of
supply
At @HT

lcvel

Cross
subsidy
surchar
ge @HT

level

20o/o of
tariff

payable
hy

relevant
category

Proposed
Cross

subsidy
surcharge
@66kv
& above

level

Proposed
Cross

s u bs icly
surcharge
@HT lcvel

1 H't'-1 7 7 2.22 8t7.96 -45.7 3 846.5 0 -7 4.28 754.44 0.0 0 0.0 0

2 HT-2(a) 1043.64 877.96 225.69 846.5 0 197.75 208,73 208.7:) 197.1 5

3 HT.2b 1279,87 477.96 467.97 846.5 0 433.37 255.97 255.97 255.97

4 Hr-2 (c)[i) 1058.95 877.96 241,00 846.5 0 272.45 277.79 211..79 211.79

Hr-2 (c)tiil 1244.40 a77.96 426.45 B4 6.5 0 397 90 24B,BB 2 48.{:lB 24.ft.8tl

6 HT:J 724.4..40 817.96 426.45 846.50 397 .90 248.88 ?,4T]I\B 24A.BB

7 HT4 908.73 81.7.96 90.77 846.50 62.23 181 75 90.7 7 62.23

8 HT5 227 B.97 877.96 7461.01 846 50 1432.47 455.7 9 455.79 455.79

HT fi 1352.7 2 a17.96 534.77 846.50 506.23 27 A.54 270.54 270.54

SI

NO
Tariff Averagc

tariff ratc
Cost of supply
at @LT Ievel

Cross subsidy
surcharge
@LT level

20a/o of tariff
payable by
relevant
category

Proposed
Cross subsidy
surcharge @LT
level

1- I,T"l SUBSI T'ISED 89 5.2 5 91 1,BB -16.63 179.0 5 0.0 0

2 I,T'"1 NON.SUBSI DISED 679.7 3 911 BB -232.75 13 5.9 5 0.00

3 LT"2a 952,71- 911.88 40.8 3 190 54 40,83

4 LT.2h 1277.42 911.88 365,94 255.56 255.56

5 LT.3 13 5 9.09 911.88 447.21, 271.82 27 7.82

6 LT-4a 7 60.24 911,88 - 151.63 15 2.0 5 0.00

7 I,T.4b 69 5.93 911.88 -275.95 139 19

8 LT-4c 7042.59 91 1,BB r30.71 244.52 13 0.71

9 LT'5 1.263 99 911,88 352,11 252.40 252.80

10 LT-6 WS BOB,11 91 1.BB -103.76 761..62 0.0 0

1-L LT.6 SL 87 3.1.4 911.88 -34.74 774.63 0.0 0

1,2 LT-6 C 1058.45 911.88 14 5.58 271.69 146 5B

13 LT.7 3 808.9 3 911.88 2897.06 7 (,1..7 9 7 67.79

Note: CSS is cletermined limiting to 20% olthe tariffapplicable to relevant category as per Tariff
policy 2 016 [after rounding off to nearest paise. Wherevet' CSS is one paise or less, it is tnade zero

Hubballi.
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Additional Surcharge:

HESCOM has tied up sufficient quantum of power, after approval of the Hon'ble commission by

considering the overall growth in sales. However, a large number of HT consumers are buying

power under open access instead of availing suppty from the HESCOM. As a result, the generation

capacity tied up by the HESCoM remains idle. In this situation, HESCoM, is forced to back down the

generation from conventional sources and also required to pay Capacity Charges to the Cenerators,

irrespective of actual energy being purchased. Thus, there is there is a need of recovery of part of

fixed cost towards the stranded capacity arising from the power purchase obligation through levy

od Additional Surcharge.

HESCOM proposes for Additional Surcharge for FYZ5, considering the provisions of the Electricity

Act 2003, National Electricity Policy, Tariff Policy, KERC Regulations and Orders of the Hon'ble

Supreme Court and Hon'ble APTEL, to meet the stranded fixed cost obligations of the HESCOM

arising out of its obligations to supply power, computed as stated below:

iii-,,
-"xlSlt);,

jt -j .i, tl.;o,!
3)\Il",lll";1"4

lt*,,;

A. Based on Actuals ofFY-23:

Sl No

Particu Lars

66

KV&

above

HT LT TOTAL

1 Power Purchose Cost (including Tr. Chorges (Rs.in Crores) os per D-23 284.79 t095.56 7736.15 9))6.49

2 Disirlbuiion ol Power Purchose ql Generolion Poinl (%) qs per D 23 12.02% a4.a67 t00.00%

3

Total Fixed Charges of Power Purchase @ Gen Bus (Exc udlng KPTCL

Transmission Charge+SLDC) (Rs in Crores)
20) 3.24

4 Vo tage w se F xed Charge of Power Purchase = (2'3) 62.89 241.94 l70B.4l 2A13.2 4

5 Total Varlable Charges of PP at Gen bus (Rs n Crores) 6t3t.78

6 Voltage wise VC of PP (Rs.in Crores= (2.5) 19t.55 7 36.87 5203.36 6131.78

7 Other Cost (Rs n Crores) 2305.69

8 Energy Soles (MU) os per D-23 445.42 r605.5r 9906.82 ))957.75

I Disiribulion of Energy Soles (%l qs per D-23 3.72% 82.85% 100.00%

10 Vo tage wise other cost (Rs.in Crores) = (7"9) 85,89 309.5i 19 t0.23 2305.69

11 Total Fixed Expend ture (Rs.in Crores) = (4+10) t4B.7B 551.5t 36r8.64 4318.93

12 Revenue ior the year (Rs.in Crores) as per D_23 549 .46 ) 845.2 / 8599 4{J r0954. r3

'13 '1otal l)enland Charge fFC) realizd ior the yeal (Rs.in Croresl as peI. D_21 492.39 850.45 1342.84

14 FC recoverob e (Rs.in Crores) (Sl No.ll) 704.29 3618.64 4318.93

15 Under rccovery of IIC fr-om EHT & HT Consumers IRs.in Crores) = [14'13) 207.94 27 6A.t9 297 6.09

16

Per unit under recovcry from EHT & H l consumers to be recovered as

Additional Surcharge (Rs/unit) =(15/8) t.0l NA

CHAPTER.9 TARIFF RIVISION
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Application fbr Approval of Annual Performance Review for FY-23 and Approval of ARR & E RC for FY-2 5 and
Tariff Filins for FY-2 5.

1 Power Purchose Cost (inc uding Tr. Chorges (Rs.in Crores) os per D-23 292.84 1093.56 7 313.57 8699.93

2 Dislrlbulion ol Power Purchose cri Generolion Poini(%) os per D-23 3.37% )2.s7% a4 06% r00.00%

3

Tota Flxed Charges of Power Purchase @ Gen. Bus (Excluding KPTCL

Transmission Charge+SLDC) (Rs.in Crores) 1723.8)

4 Vo tage w se Fixed Charge of Power Purchase = (2*3) 58.02 216.68 1449.12 ) 723.81

5 TotalVariable Charges of PP at Gen bus (Rs.in Crores) 5897.63

6 Voltage w se VC of PP (Rs.in Crores= (2'5) 198.49 7 41 .32 49 57 .83 5897.63

7 Other Cost (Rs in Crores) 3544.27

B Energy Soles (MU) os per D-23 502.2) 1788.) 2 r 0803.79 1349 4.12

I Dlslribulion ol Energy Soles (%) os per D-23 3.84% 13.66% r00.00%

10 Voltage wise oiher cost (Rs.in Crores) = (7'9) I35.94 484.00 2924.33 3544.27

11 Tota Fixed Expend ture (Rs.in Crores) = (4+10) 193.95 7AA.68 4373.45 5268 08

12 Revenue ior the year (Rs.in Crores) as per D_23 568.s0 r9l5.95 8898.97 | 1443.42

13 'lotal I)emand Charge IfC] realizd lor theyeal (Rs.in Crores)as per D'21 741.6) 4628 09 5369.,/0

14 FC recoveroble (Rs.in Crores) (Sl No.l l) 89 4.63 4373.45 5268 0B

15 Under recovery ofFC from EHT & HT Consumers (Rs.in Crores) = (14-13) 153.42 254.64 -t0t.62

to
Per unit under recovery from EHT & HT consunrers to be recovered as

Additional Surcharge (Rs/unit) =(15/B) 0.67 NA

The PCKL has mailed the consolidated data of stranded capacity

average month-wise fixed cost/Mw for FY-23 vide on 25.11.2023,

computed the Fixed cost/uint as tabulated below:
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B. Based on ARR for FY-25:

I ,q Ai F{i.!"i(i
rtlE(Jrlrl-i.i*i':.

ot
2\
\*

for the month along with the

based on which HESCOM has

(ri c-

Total MW
Backed

down (15

7537717418.01

1411605603.161,577 343652.91,1411606

2625 t L6709.53

2299240249,69

1681089644.98

Hubballi.

17031971s00.0
0



Application for Approval of Annual Performance Review for FY-23 and Approval of ARR & ERC for FY-2 5 and

Tariff Filins for FY-25.

However, the Hon'ble KERC vide Order No. N/68/2023 dtd. 77.71.2023 has computed the

Additional Surcharge considering the fixed cost embedded in the energy charges and hence

HESCOM has computed the Additional Surcharge and proposes for FY-25 as follows:

Total Fixed cost in ARR for FY-25 in Crs. 6346.57

Fixed cost rccovered through FC/Demand charges in Crs. B 4874.3)

Balance fixed cost embeddcd in cnc|gy charges in Crs c= (A-B) 14/6.26

Total energy sales in MU D l3a9 4.12

Fc/unit embedded in energy charges i,e., Additional

Surcharge (Rs. /unit),

E= C/D* 10

l.t 3

GREEN TABIEE;

HESCOM proposes for the continuation of Green Tariff as stipulated in the Tariff Order-2012.

--o--
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